## Western Dubuque CSD 2023-2024 Fee Schedule

Approved: January 9, 2023 Revised: April 10, 2023 Revised: July 10, 2023

	ANI	ANNUAL FEE:	
BOOK FEES:	Full Rate	Reduced Rate	
Grades K-5	\$78.00	\$46.80	
Grades 6-12	\$96.00	\$57.60	
OTHER FEES:	Full Rate	Reduced Rate	
Activity Pass - Students (CHS & WDHS athletics)	\$70.00	not applicable	
Activity Pass - Adults (CHS & WDHS athletics)	\$120.00	not applicable	
FBLA Dues	\$30.00	not applicable	
FFA - WDHS	\$15.00	not applicable	
Band Uniform Cleaning - WDHS	\$20.00	not applicable	
Show Choir (5th Avenue) - WDHS	\$300.00	not applicable	
Yearbook - CHS Base Fee	\$40.00	not applicable	
Yearbook - Cascade Junior High	\$10.00	not applicable	
Yearbook - Drexler MS	\$17.00	not applicable	
Yearbook - WDHS	\$65.00	not applicable	
ANNUAL FAMILY MAXIMUM FOR BUSSING IS 125% OF THE FEES, OR \$500, WHICHEVE	R IS LESS		
TRANSPORTATION FEES:	Full Rate	Reduced Rate	
In-Town (annual fee)	\$250.00	\$150.00	
Late Run (annual fee)	\$100.00	\$60.00	
Late Run - Fall Activities	\$50.00	\$30.00	
Late Run - Winter Activities	\$50.00	\$30.00	
Late Run - Spring Activities	\$50.00	\$30.00	
	MONTHLY FEE:		
PRESCHOOL TUITION: (4-year olds)	Full Rate	Reduced Rate	
Preschool - 4 days per week (monthly fee )	\$135.00	not applicable	
Preschool - 3 days per week	no charge	not applicable	
BUSSING FEES FOR PRESCHOOL: (4-year olds living outside 2-mile radius)	Full Rate	Reduced Rate	
Bussing for 4 days per week (monthly fee)	\$45.00	\$27.00	
Bussing for 2/3 days per week (monthly fee)	\$33.75	\$20.25	
One-way bussing for 4 days per week (monthly fee)	\$22.50	\$13.50	
One-way bussing for 2/3 days per week (monthly fee)	\$17.00	\$10.20	
		FFF DFD MFAL.	

	FEE	FEE PER MEAL:	
FOOD SERVICE FEES:	Full Rate	Reduced Rate	
Lunch - Elementary (PK-5)	\$2.75	\$0.40	
Lunch - Middle School (6-8)	\$2.90	\$0.40	
Lunch - Secondary (9-12)	\$3.00	\$0.40	
Breakfast - Elementary (PK-5)	\$1.80	\$0.30	
Breakfast - Middle School (6-8)	\$1.80	\$0.30	
Breakfast - Secondary (9-12)	\$1.80	\$0.30	
Milk - extra serving	\$0.50	not applicable	
Lunch - Adult	\$4.85	not applicable	

To qualify for free or reduced rate an application for free or reduced meals must be approved annually Rental of Facilities according to Board policy #905.1E2